
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020962-2021 

Contract

Provision of Driver Offender Retraining Scheme

West Mercia Police

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-020962

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02aa47  

Published 25 August 2021, 12:08pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

West Mercia Police

PO Box 55

Worcester

WR3 8SP

Contact

Nicola Gallimore

Email

n_gal003@westmercia.pnn.police.uk

Telephone

+44 01905772219

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020962-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020962-2021
mailto:n_gal003@westmercia.pnn.police.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG1 - Herefordshire, Worcestershire and Warwickshire

National registration number

N/A

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.westmercia.police.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://www.westmercia.police.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Driver Offender Retraining Scheme

Reference number

11029

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80500000 - Training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

West Mercia Police has sought to appoint a suitably accredited and experienced course
provider to deliver UKROEd administered NDORS courses across the Forces region of:
Worcestershire, Herefordshire, Shropshire and Telford and Wrekin.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £9,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80510000 - Specialist training services

80520000 - Training facilities



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG1 - Herefordshire, Worcestershire and Warwickshire

Main site or place of performance

West Mercia

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

West Mercia Police has appointed a suitably accredited and experienced course provider to
deliver UKROEd administered NDORS courses across the Forces region of: Worcestershire,
Herefordshire, Shropshire and Telford and Wrekin.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Service Related Criteria / Weighting: 65

Price - Weighting: 35 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-008918

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Provision of Driver Offender Retraining Scheme

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 August 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/008918-2021


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TTC 2000 Limited 

Hadley Park 

Hadley 

TF1 7QJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG21 - Telford and Wrekin

National registration number

08446911

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £9,000,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Please note: This is an award notice with the contract awarded to the economic operator as
detailed above.

For clarity this is a concession contract, it will therefore be the responsibility of the
successful course provider to process central levy receipts on behalf of the force and pay
back a percentage of those receipts in order that the force cover the cost of the offences.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

West Mercia Police 

Worcester 

WR3 8SP

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-15T15:27:20+0100
	TCPDF




